the Contractor shall pay to the Owner the amounts specified in the Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the Lump Sum Amount of One Hundred, Thirty-Nine Thousand, Eight 
Hundred, Twenty-Five and 50/100 Dollars ($139,825.50). If this Contract contains unit 
price pay items, the Contract price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities 
of items completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation 
Response. The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by

[...]

5th Street 
Grand Junction. CO 81501 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place 
of business) 
American Southern Insurance Company 
365 Northridge Road, Suite 250 
Atlanta, GA 30350 

BOND AMOUNT: FIVE Percent of Amount Bid Penal Sum Not to Exceed 
Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars {5% NTE $15,000.00) 

PROJECT: 

This document has important legal 
consequences. Consultation with 
an attorney is encouraged with 
respect to its completion or 
modification. 

Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, Owner or 
other party shall be considered